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Field Investigation Fee Schedule 
Hourly Rates, Updated: August 1, 2024 

 

 

Property Claims: Field Investigation 
Adjuster                                                                                                               $140 

Senior Adjuster                                                                                                        $155 

General Adjuster                                                                                                 $165 

Regional General Adjuster                                                                                      $190 

National General Adjuster                                                                                               $200 

Casualty Claims: Field Investigation 

Adjuster                                                                                                                                           $130 

Senior Adjuster                                                                                               $145 

General Adjuster                                                                                            $160 

Heavy Equipment and Inland Marine 

Adjuster                                                                                                                      $155 

Senior Adjuster                                                                                               $195 

General Adjuster                                                                                            $225 

 

*NOTE: The hourly rate depends on the adjuster assigned – based on their classification, 
level of skill, and technical expertise. 

Additional Key Notes: 
1. Designated catastrophe events may institute a per diem (in lieu of itemized 

expenses), allocated at $75 per adjuster daily. 
2. Catastrophe response for surge/wide area events will follow the current published fee 

schedule. 
3. Office Administrative fee to apply to above rates @ 20%. 
4. Subrogation / Recovery - 17.5.% fee on recovery amount. 
5. Rates for litigated matters will follow the published hourly fee schedule. 
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